2022 RES-092 AUTHORIZING ADDENDUM C TO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT CONTRACT WITH THE COUNTY OF SAUK

Intergovernmental Agreement Contract #13704 was awarded to the County of Sauk for \$40,000
to share costs for completion of survey, hydrologic and hydraulic analysis and preliminary
design for the proposed Great Sauk-Walking Iron Trail bridge over the Wisconsin River.

8

1

2

3

4

9 Dane County and the County of Sauk amended the Master Agreement on July 26th, 2021

10 through Addendum A in order to extend the term of the contract to December 31, 2022, and to

equally share consultant costs with the County of Sauk to complete an additional river bed
 geotechnical boring necessary for future planning and construction of the bridge at an additional
 cost of \$72,977.50.

13 co 14

15 Dane County and the County of Sauk amended the Master Agreement on September 16th,

16 2022 through Addendum B in order to extend the term of the contract to December 31, 2025,

- 17 and to equally share consultant costs with the County of Sauk to complete construction
- 18 documents, regulatory permits, bid and construction administration services for future

19 construction of the bridge at an additional cost of \$700,000.00 to Dane County.

20

21 Dane County and the County of Sauk wish to amend the Master Agreement in order to add

22 additional professional engineering services to complete an existing railroad bridge structural

assessment in Dane County between the Wisconsin River and STH 78; and survey,

construction documents, an environmental document and regulatory permits for a rails to trail conversion connection between the proposed Wisconsin River trail bridge at Sauk City and the

26 existing WDNR parking lot on STH 78 at an additional cost of \$984,300.

27

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Intergovernmental Agreement Addendum C be
 awarded to the County of Sauk in the amount of \$984,300.

30

31 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the County Executive and County Clerk are hereby authorized 32 and directed to sign the agreement on behalf of Dane County.